189
TKL 121 -DC11-B
Basic type Model for
each contact
configuration
(See the list of function P.192.)
Surface cover color
B

Display only
Voltage 100 / 110V DC
How to order
Select from the following product coding.
PRODUCT CODING
TK type
MK type
FLAG DROP TYPE FAULT INDICATOR
190
P
IL
O
T
 L
A
M
P
 &
IN
D
IC
A
T
O
R
For current
In normal use: N1.5
At failure: 2.5YR6/13
—————
TK TYPE
●Mounting hole size
Continuous at rated value
Coil temperature rise of 55°C max. in the maximum
operating range (1.3 times the rating for 3 hours)
Rating
Overload tolerance
Minimum operating value
Contact current-carrying capacity
Contact breaking capacity
Operating time
(at rated voltage and current)
(Munsell color)
Pulse contact time
Display panel color
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Lightning impulse
Service life
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
R load: 0.4A (110V DC) 0.2A (220V DC)
L load: 0.1A (110V DC) 0.03A (220V DC)
L / R = 12 ms
a1: 60±15 ms
a2: 40±10 ms
a3: 90±10 ms
a1: 50±15 ms
a2: 20±10 ms
a3: 80±10 ms
In normal use: N1.5
At failure: 2.5YR6/13
When failure persists: N1.5 and 2.5YR6/13 stripes
Whole terminals and contact points: 2,000V AC / 1 min.
Between electric circuit and contact: 2,000V AC / 1 min.
Between contact circuits: 2,000V AC / 1 min.
Between open contacts: 1,000V AC / 1 min.
TypeItem For voltage
30S at 500%
70% of rating 80% of rating
3A 110V DC
50 to 70 ms
50MW or more (500V DC)
10,000 times or more. each for electrical and mechanical life